
32513  

RESOLUTION NO. 32513 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR SOUTHERN ROAD AND 
BRIDGE, LLC, OF TARPON SPRINGS, FL, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. E-13-002-201, WALNUT STREET 
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPAIRS, FOR MODIFICATIONS TO 
THE POST-TENSION STRANDS/CABLES TO FULL 
REPLACEMENT WITH A MORE EFFECTIVE AND 
BENEFICIAL APPROACH, FOR AN INCREASE IN THE 
AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 08/100 DOLLARS ($632,250.08), 
WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF TWELVE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 48/100 
DOLLARS ($12,678.48), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF THIRTY-FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 56/100 
DOLLARS ($35,292,814.56). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 1 for Southern Road and Bridge, LLC, of Tarpon Springs, 

FL, relative to Contract No. E-13-002-201, Walnut Street Pedestrian Bridge Repairs, for 

modifications to the post-tension strands/cables to full replacement with a more effective and 

beneficial approach, for an increase in the amount of $632,250.08, with a contingency in the 

amount of $12,678.48, for a revised total amount of $35,292,814.56.   

ADOPTED: May 13, 2025 

/mem 

 


